10
Types NC 12 NC 20
IEC SIZE : 0805 IEC SIZE : 1206
Terminations Silver – palladium – platinum metallization
Marking On packaging only
Climatic category 40/125/56
Operating temperature -55°C to +150°C
Tolerance on Rn (25°C) ±5%, ±10%, ±20%

... 1.5 (.059)
Resistance - Temperature characteristics: pages 29 to 33.
HOW TO ORDER
NC 20
Type
K 0
Material Code
K
(See tables pages 11, 29-33)
0103
Resistance
10,000 Ω
M
Tolerance
M (±20%)
J (±5%)
K (±10%)
BA
Suffix: Packaging
– –: Bulk
BA: Plastic tape
(180mm diam. reel)
BE: Plastic tape (1/2 reel)
BC: Plastic tape
(330mm diam. reel)
BB: Cardboard tape
(180mm diam. reel)
BF: Cardboard tape (1/2 reel)
BD: Cardboard tape
(330mm diam. reel)
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
11
NTC SMD Thermistors
NC 12 – NC 20
NC 12
IEC SIZE : 0805
Types Rn at 25°C Material B (K) � at 25°C
(Ω) Code (�B/B            ) (%/°C)
NC 12 KC 0 180 18
NC 12 KC 0 220 22
NC 12 KC 0 270 27
NC 12 KC 0 330 33
NC 12 KC 0 390 39 KC 3470 ± 5% – 3.9
NC 12 KC 0 470 47
NC 12 KC 0 560 56
NC 12 KC 0 680 68
NC 12 KC 0 820 82
NC 12 KC 0 101 100
NC 12 MC 0 121 120
NC 12 MC 0 151 150
NC 12 MC 0 181 180
NC 12 MC 0 221 220
NC 12 MC 0 271 270
NC 12 MC 0 331 330
NC 12 MC 0 391 390
NC 12 MC 0 471 470
NC 12 MC 0 561 560 MC 3910 ± 3% – 4.4
NC 12 MC 0 681 680
NC 12 MC 0 821 820
NC 12 MC 0 102 1,000
NC 12 MC 0 122 1,200
NC 12 MC 0 152 1,500
NC 12 MC 0 182 1,800
NC 12 MC 0 222 2,200
NC 12 MC 0 272 2,700
NC 12 MC 0 332 3,300
NC 12 J 0 0332 3,300
NC 12 J 0 0392 3,900 J 3480 ± 3% – 3.9
NC 12 J 0 0472 4,700
NC 12 J 0 0562 5,600
NC 12 K 0 0682 6,800
NC 12 K 0 0822 8,200 K 3630 ± 3% – 4.0
NC 12 K 0 0103 10,000